
Applicant's Name
 App Requested 

Amount  

App Outcome 

Approved Amount 
Declined full or partia Reason for decline

conflict of 

Interest

Bay of Plenty Tenpin Bowlers Incorporated $8,045.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Middlemore Foundation For Health Innovation $132,879.18 $132,879.18 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation $36,666.66 $18,333.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated $20,000.00 $5,000.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Great Potentials Foundation $4,000.00 $4,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Auckland Observatory and Planetarium Trust Board $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Hikurangi Business Association Incorporated $9,750.00 $9,750.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Middlemore Foundation For Health Innovation $39,154.45 $39,154.45 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Middlemore Foundation For Health Innovation $146,405.20 $100,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

From One Mother to Another $6,000.00 $6,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Cashmere High School Board of Trustees $10,004.08 $10,004.08 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Manurewa Business Association Incorporated $6,550.00 $6,550.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated $11,408.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Te Kura Maori O Nga Tapuwae Board of Trustees $13,043.48 $13,043.48 [A1] Full approved
Compliance None

Malwa Sports and Cultural Club NZ Incorporated $84,112.77 $5,082.34 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Momentum Charitable Trust $3,390.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Hamilton Youth Club Incorporated $73,101.67 $28,901.67 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

There's A Better Way Foundation $8,814.77 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Rowandale School Board of Trustees $15,000.00 $15,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Tamariki First Charitable Trust $28,159.66 $17,159.66 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Botany Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated $16,900.00 $11,266.67 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

United Multicultural Trust $9,999.96 $9,999.96 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

United Multicultural Trust $9,999.96 $9,999.96 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Caring Hearts Foundation Incorporated $22,166.67 $11,083.34 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Eden Park Trust Board $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

United Indians Cricket & Cultural Club Incorporated $12,000.00 $4,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Chinese Women Association of New Zealand $31,534.26 $28,056.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $4,410.00 $4,410.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

RANO COMMUNITY TRUST Grant Details 01 August 2023- 31 January 2024



Saanjh Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated $28,410.00 $9,470.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Eden Park Trust Board $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated $10,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Ocean Blue Sports Club Incorporated $23,200.00 $20,000.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Te Rapa Rugby Sports Club Incorporated $4,150.00 $4,150.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Milford Tennis Club Incorporated $2,265.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Asian Community Arts and Culture Society Incorporated $10,781.49 $10,781.49 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Coast Youth Community Trust Incorporated $11,250.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Ccs Disability Action Bay of Plenty Incorporated $810.00 $810.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Asian Community Arts and Culture Society Incorporated $15,809.00 $15,809.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand $7,766.02 $5,377.38 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Tauranga Motorcycle Club Incorporated $7,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Auckland Sikh Society Incorporated $78,577.39 $78,577.39 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Metro Club Incorporated $5,026.70 $2,800.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Metro Club Incorporated $5,026.70 $2,800.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury $7,000.00 $7,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Youth Encounter Ministries Trust $920.00 $920.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

New Zealand Culture & Media Group Limited $30,000.00 $30,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Franklin United Football Club Incorporated $3,500.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None
LIFE EDUCATION TRUST COUNTIES MANUKAU $13,083.33 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None
NZ SIKH WOMENS ASSOCIATION $4,034.35 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None
MOBILIYT ASSOSTANCE DOGS TRUST $5,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Manukau Outriggers Canoeing Club Incorporated $23,200.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The New Zealand Retreat (Auckland) Limited $53,640.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Dress For Success (Northland) Incorporated $5,200.00 $2,600.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Advance Sports Trust $4,158.00 $4,158.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Ccs Disability Action Northland Incorporated $2,000.00 $2,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Jean Batten School Board of Trustees $14,347.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Auckland Parents Of Deaf Children Incorporated $15,000.00 $7,600.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton) Incorporated $11,250.00 $5,625.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Life Education Trust Counties Manukau $13,083.33 $13,083.33 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Huntly Thistle Football Club Incorporated $23,985.55 $10,261.55 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None



Ccs Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Incorporated $3,000.00 $3,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None
The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of 

Cruelty to Animals Incorporated
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

He Waka Eke Noa Charitable Trust $27,499.98 $9,166.66 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

New Zealand Culture & Media Group Limited $45,391.85 $45,391.85 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

New Zealand Culture & Media Group Limited $6,544.72 $6,544.72 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Indian Global Business Chamber $40,000.00 $3,333.33 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Graeme Dingle Foundation Western Bay of Plenty $25,000.00 $25,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

New Life Charitable Trust $12,000.00 $6,000.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Huntly Swimming Club Incorporated $27,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Counties Manukau Cricket Association Incorporated $12,500.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Momentum Charitable Trust $3,390.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Scout Association of New Zealand $6,000.00 $6,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Mangere Central School Board of Trustees $18,220.00 $18,220.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated $14,671.28 $4,514.24 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Te Huinga O Te Ao Te Kohanga Reo $28,686.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland $5,007.00 $5,007.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Lions Athletic Foundation $17,000.00 $5,666.67 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Papamoa Sikh Temple NZ Charitable Trust $32,675.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Te Kura Maori O Nga Tapuwae Board of Trustees $10,691.87 $9,688.44 [A3] Partially declined
Insufficient funds None

The Tamariki First Charitable Trust $33,110.72 $22,110.72 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Caring Hearts Foundation Incorporated $8,247.61 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

United Multicultural Trust $10,000.00 $10,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Western Springs College-Ngā Puna O Waiōrea Board $30,999.90 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Botany Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated $35,976.25 $26,835.25 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Bmx New Zealand Incorporated $19,472.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Palmerston North Sikh Society Incorporated $51,000.00 $51,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Asian Community Engagement Trust $9,468.33 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) $10,000.00 $3,200.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Waiuku Softball Club Incorporated $2,781.90 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None



Breast Cancer Foundation NZ $8,010.90 $3,886.67 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

The Tauranga Motorcycle Club Incorporated $7,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

New Zealand Punjabi Multimedia Trust Board $25,771.47 $17,180.98 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Metro Club Incorporated $3,220.00 $3,220.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Eden Park Trust Board $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Tuakau Bowling Club Incorporated $49,270.78 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Milford Tennis Club Incorporated $5,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated $11,408.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Asian Community Arts and Culture Society Incorporated $6,500.00 $6,500.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Make A Wish Foundation of NZ $5,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Motor Neurone Disease NZ Charitable Trust $4,704.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Whangarei Golf Club $12,500.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Tuakau Bowling Club $6,463.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

North Otago Scout Zone $2,630.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Inspired Families Foundational Trust $2,647.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Inspired Families Foundational Trust $6,632.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Whangarei Golf Club Incorporated $12,500.00 $4,166.67 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Motor Neurone Disease New Zealand Charitable Trust $4,704.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Irene Arts Trust $14,835.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Bowls Hornby Incorporated $12,000.00 $12,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated $10,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Advance Sports Trust $10,575.40 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

New Zealand Culture and Arts Foundation $12,849.24 $12,849.24 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Gobind Marg Charitable Trust $11,416.69 $5,000.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Me/Cfs Support (Auckland) Incorporated $7,500.00 $7,500.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Aquinas College Board of Trustees $21,834.43 $21,834.43 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

NZ Sports and Community Development Trust $34,500.00 $8,625.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Table Tennis Northland Incorporated $705.66 $705.66 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton) Incorporated $11,250.00 $5,625.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Lucky Clover Community Trust $5,625.60 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated $2,747.50 $2,747.50 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Greenhithe Tennis Club Incorporated $10,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None



United Multicultural Trust $10,000.00 $10,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Rosehill College Board of Trustees $1,991.87 $1,823.38 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Saanjh Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated $33,410.00 $9,470.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

New Zealand Culture & Media Group Limited $45,391.85 $45,391.85 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Saanjh Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated $17,594.40 $10,000.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

The Tamariki First Charitable Trust $34,908.99 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

East Tamaki Rugby Football Club Incorporated $3,511.70 $2,972.29 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust $11,000.00 $11,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Cure Kids $8,184.50 $8,184.50 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Malwa Sports and Cultural Club NZ Incorporated $30,323.16 $26,375.33 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand 

(Incorporated)
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Counties-Manukau Touch Association Incorporated $31,200.00 $4,500.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union (Incorporated) $29,644.62 $26,183.07 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Salt Community Trust $1,300.00 $1,300.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

United Multicultural Trust $10,000.00 $5,000.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Waikato Water Polo Club Incorporated $17,989.34 $13,736.34 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Kairos Trust $40,560.00 $3,380.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Caring Hearts Foundation Incorporated $68,282.26 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Netsafe Incorporated $30,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Wandersearch Auckland Charitable Trust $2,500.00 $2,500.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

NZ Sports and Community Development Trust $25,875.00 $17,250.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Lancaster Park Cricket Club Incorporated $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Eden Park Trust Board $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Community Education Trust Auckland $25,000.00 $5,000.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Indian Global Business Chamber $3,333.33 $3,333.33 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Middlemore Foundation For Health Innovation $74,988.88 $74,988.88 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Northcote Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated $350.00 $350.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Auckland Observatory and Planetarium Trust Board $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Arthritis New Zealand (Kaiponapona Aotearoa) $11,076.17 $10,166.17 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Coast Community Trust $2,184.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Ambury Park Centre Incorporated $15,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Alzheimers Society Northland Incorporated $4,187.00 $4,187.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None



Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton) Incorporated $5,625.00 $5,625.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Dargaville Arts Association Incorporated $58,447.34 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

New Zealand Bird Rescue Charitable Trust $5,235.57 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Northern United Sports Club Incorporated $4,225.00 $2,275.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Mid North Women's Aid and Refuge Society Incorporated $13,114.00 $5,416.67 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Gymnastics Community Trust $5,913.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Coast Youth Community Trust Incorporated $11,250.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Advance Sports Trust $10,575.40 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Camp Quality New Zealand $3,190.00 $3,190.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Ccs Disability Action Auckland Incorporated $9,000.00 $9,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

New Zealand Culture & Media Group Limited $45,579.95 $45,579.95 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Franklin United Football Club Incorporated $1,765.00 $1,765.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Otahuhu Business Association Incorporated $480.00 $480.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasianz) Charitable Trust $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Netball Manurewa Incorporated $7,619.91 $3,809.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Lions Athletic Foundation $17,000.00 $5,666.67 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Counties-Manukau Touch Association Incorporated $56,022.47 $46,172.04 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Hamilton Youth Club Incorporated $40,463.50 $16,839.37 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited $10,846.80 $4,519.50 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

NZ Sports and Community Development Trust $15,295.00 $15,295.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Greenhithe Tennis Club Incorporated $29,670.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Inspired Families Foundational Trust $6,632.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated $10,434.78 $10,434.78 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Seabrook Mckenzie Trust For Specific Learning Disabilities $5,742.00 $5,742.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Tamariki First Charitable Trust $2,417.85 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Tamariki First Charitable Trust $32,381.05 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Chinese Women Association of New Zealand $3,573.92 $3,573.92 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Span Charitable Trust $15,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Chinese Women Association of New Zealand $12,416.67 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Inspired Families Foundational Trust $2,647.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Counties Manukau Cricket Association Incorporated $12,500.00 $1,562.50 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated $11,408.00 $5,000.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None



Auckland and District Pipe Band Incorporated $4,673.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Eastside Paddlers Incorporated $3,861.13 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees $3,660.00 $3,660.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

East Skate Club Incorporated $34,360.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Saanjh Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated $34,440.00 $6,030.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Inspired Families Foundational Trust $3,105.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

New Zealand China Friendship Society Incorporated $21,965.00 $19,100.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Saanjh Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated $18,940.00 $9,470.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

New Zealand Punjabi Multimedia Trust Board $13,285.41 $4,428.47 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Carlton Junior Rugby Football Club Incorporated $6,200.00 $6,200.00 [D1]Declind full None

Botany Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated $35,983.50 $24,713.50 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Botany Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated $16,900.00 $6,950.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Tautoko Whanau Ora Limited $30,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Gobind Marg Charitable Trust $18,901.90 $18,901.90 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

House of Science NZ Charitable Trust $8,100.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Chinese Women Association of New Zealand $12,416.67 $6,208.35 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Graeme Dingle Foundation Far North $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

The Tauranga Motorcycle Club Incorporated $9,240.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated $1,710.00 $1,710.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Asthma New Zealand Incorporated $10,000.00 $6,255.00 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Graeme Dingle Foundation Waikato $7,500.00 $5,815.50 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Caring Hearts Foundation Incorporated $30,414.28 $19,330.95 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated $10,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Indian Global Business Chamber $3,333.33 $3,333.33 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Eden Park Trust Board $5,000.00 $5,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Greenhithe Tennis Club Incorporated $29,670.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Drury United Football Club Incorporated $10,936.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

United Multicultural Trust $10,000.00 $10,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

United Multicultural Trust $10,000.00 $10,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Motor Neurone Disease New Zealand Charitable Trust $3,528.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Koru School Board $20,000.00 $20,000.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Wanderers Sports Club (Hamilton) Incorporated $5,625.00 $5,625.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None



Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated $8,360.00 $8,360.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

NZ Sports and Community Development Trust $21,453.62 $21,453.62 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

New Zealand Culture & Media Group Limited $46,858.10 $46,858.10 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Pasifika Festival Villages Charitable Trust $11,940.00 $11,940.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Dargaville Arts Association Incorporated $58,447.34 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

New Life Charitable Trust $6,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

St Patrick's Festival Trust $28,707.00 $10,457.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust $12,597.20 $6,298.60 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Auckland and District Pipe Band Incorporated $4,673.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Coast Youth Community Trust Incorporated $1,000.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Tamariki First Charitable Trust $34,684.75 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

The Tamariki First Charitable Trust $31,405.27 $20,325.70 [A3] Partially declined Insufficient funds None

Momentum Charitable Trust $3,390.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Ara Education Charitable Trust $5,850.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Woolston Brass Incorporated $14,150.00 $14,150.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Lions Athletic Foundation $11,300.00 $5,666.67 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Bmx New Zealand Incorporated $1,170.13 $1,170.13 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Table Tennis Northland Incorporated $648.67 $648.67 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Gobind Marg Charitable Trust $26,666.00 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Eastside Paddlers Incorporated $3,861.13 $0.00 [D1]Declind full Insufficient funds None

Hamilton Youth Club Incorporated $9,670.00 $9,670.00 [A1] Full approved Compliance None

Applicant Refund Amount

GRAEME DINGLE FOUNDATION $293.00

The Aquinas College Board of Trustees $423.20

A better Chance Foundation $5,000.00

Ccs Disability Action Northland Incorporated $978.26

CHINESE WOMEN ASS $1.33

MANUKAU UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB $560.00

CYSTIC FIBROSIS ASSOCIATION $0.70

GREAT POTENTIALS FOUNDATION $1,650.05

Grant Refund



The Auckland Sikh Society Incorporated $1,707.82

Taimahi Trust $7.28

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated $136.36

Youth Encounter Ministries Trust $25.00

COUNTIES-MANUKAU TOUCH $9.63

XLR8 SPORTS TRUST $145.36

THE TAMARIKI FIRST C $1,561.61

METRO CLUB $0.70

ONE TREE HILL COLLEG $221.39

CURE KIDS $3,826.96

Arthritis New Zealan $1,341.03

BREAST CANCER FOUNDA $44,712.54

METRO CLUB IN $386.00

JAMES COOK HIGH SCHO $3,250.00

CLAYTON PARK SCHOOL $17,000.00

Manurewa Marlins Netball Club Incorporated $632.25

The Hukerenui School Years 1-8 Board of Trustees $869.57

 NEW ZEALAND CULTURE AND MEDIA GROUP $4,135.39

EAST TAMAKI RUGBY FO $670.83

SAANJH SPORTS & CULT $2,083.33

 NEW ZEALAND CULTURE AND MEDIA GROUP $3,551.49


